#### 503714734 02/29/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3761375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BILL LADD	07/21/2014
TANG JUN	07/21/2014
WANG CHENG CAI	07/21/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SERVA GROUP LLC
Street Address:	14301 CALIBER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 220
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73134

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1448941

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (405)235-0439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-235-9621

elaine.haack@mcafeetaft.com Email:

RYAN N. CROSS **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 211 N. ROBINSON

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60225.00080
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN N. CROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan N. Cross/
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037855 FRAME: 0149** 503714734

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, **Bill Ladd** of Tulsa, Oklahoma; **Tang Jun** of Jingzhou City, Hubei, Peoples Republic of China; and **Wang Cheng Cai** of Jingzhou City, Hubei, Peoples Republic of China (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") have made a certain invention entitled **HOUSING FOR HIGH-PRESSURE FLUID APPLICATIONS** for which a PCT International patent application was filed on July 30, 2014, and assigned PCT International Application No. PCT/US14/48941, which claims benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/875,972 filed on September 10, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Serva Group LLC, an Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") having its principal place of business at 14301 Caliber Drive, Suite 220, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73134, is desirous of acquiring all my right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention covered thereby, and in and to any patents that may be granted on the application in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange of mutual promises and other consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the invention covered thereby in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted based on any such patent application in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with the right to sue and obtain damages for past, present and future infringement.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereof and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said

PATENT REEL: 037855 FRAME: 0150 Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated:

In the presence of:

Liang Fun

Witness

Bill Ladd
Tulsa, Oklahoma
Date: 7.21, 2014

Jang Jun
Jingzhou City, Hubei, Peoples Republic of China
Date: 1.21.2014

Wang Cheng Can
Wang Cheng Can
Jingzhou City, Hubei, Peoples Republic of China
Date: 1.21.2014

- 2 -

13688821 1.doc

**RECORDED: 02/29/2016**